Meetup Web Site: https:.//www.meetup.com/indiana-Volkssport-Walking-Meetup/ Revised: 4/15/2018

2018 Meetup Calendar of Events- Indiana

INDIANA VOLKSSPORT ASSOCIATION

DAY DATE TYPE CiTY STARTING PLACE

Sat 7-Apr W Madison Clifty Falls State Park-Clifty Inn

Sun 8-Apr W Noblesville  Noblesville YRE-, Riverview Hospital

Sat 14-Apr W Nashville  Brown Co. YMCA

Sat 21-Apr - W Browntown  Washington -Jackson State Forest

Sat 28-Apr W Greenwood  Greenwood YRE- Greenwood Community Ctr
Sat 5May TGW Wesrfield  Freedom Trail Park

Sat 12May W Metamora  Grist Mill

Satt 19-May W Indianapolis ~ Crown Hill Cemetery Mausoleum YRE

Sat 26-May W Old Tipp Town Potawatomi Wildlife Park

Sat 2-dun W Bluffton Quabache State Park - Rustic Oak Shelter
Sat 9-dun W Fort Wayne  Germanfest-Headwaters Park

Sat 16-Jun  TGW Cicero Community Park

Sat 23-Jun W Mitchell Spring Mill State Paark YRE-

Sat 30-dun W Zionsville  Endurance House YRE

Sat 7-Jul W Bloomington  Paynetown State Recreation Area YRE
Sat 14-Jul  TGW Carmel Rohrer Road access - Monon Greenway
Sat 20-dul W St. Joe Pickie Festival

Sat 28-Jul W Indianapolis  Eagle Creek Park YRE

Sat 4-Aug  W/MB  NorthLiberty Potato Creek State Park

Sat 11-Aug W Birdseye  Patoka Lake Recreation Area-Nature Center
Sat 18-Aug W Marshall Turkey Run State Park

Sat 25-Aug W Pendleton  Falls Park

Sat 1-Sep W Auburn Dekalb Memorial Hospital

Mon  3-Sep W  Mackinaw City,MI Holiday Inn Express

Sat 8Sep W TBD TBD

Sat 15Sep W Metamora  TBD

Sat 22-Sep TGW  Indianapolis  Irvington Library

Sat 29-Sep W Indianapolis  Ft Harrison State Park-Cherry Tree Shelter
Satt 6-Oct W Indianapolis  Crown Hill Cemetery Mausoleum YRE

Sat 13-0ct W Indianapolis ~ Germanfest-Chase Indy Legacy Center
Sat 20-0Oct BW Chesterton  TBD

F-Sun 26-28 3W Dundee, MI  MAC-Best Western, Dundee M

Sat 17-Nov W Ferdinand  Christkindimarkt

Fri 23-Nov TGW Indianapolis  Hinkle Fieldhouse-Butler U-Bllack Friday
Sat 1-Dec  GNW Marion Christmas Lights-Marion City Hall

Sat 8Dec W Indianapolis  Indy Christmas -Chase Indy Legacy Center

W=Walk GW=Guided Walk
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CONTACT PH#
Cliff Terry (317) 776-1848
Cliff Terry (317) 776-1848
Linda Woods (812) 336-1673
Teena Ligman  (812) 279-4862
Tom Martin (317) 787-9776
Ciiff Terry (317) 776-1848
Denny Fritz (812) 584-2687
Cliff Terry (317) 776-1848
Bob Buzolich (574) 339-9140
Cliff Terry (317) 776-1848
Liz Winsley (260) 925-5091
Cliff Terry (317) 776-1848
Teena Ligman  (812) 279-4862
CIiff Terry (317) 776-1848
Linda Woods (812) 336-1673
Jim Blessing (317) 848 7278
Liz Winsley (260) 925-5091
Cliff Terry (317) 776-1848
Bob Buzolich (574) 339-9140
Cliff Terry (317) 776-1848
Tom Martin (317) 787-9776
Cliff Terry (317) 776-1848
Cheryl Elser {260) 749-6304
Tom Crabil (260)409-1659
Stan & Linda Neu (812) 425-3886
Denny Fritz (812) 584-2687
Cliff Terry (317) 776-1848
Cliff Terry (317) 776-1848
Cliff Terry (317) 776-1848
Lance Ratiff {317) 638-1320
Charlie Frisinger (574) 453-8274
Craig Gauger  (419) 350-4345
Stan & Linda Neu (812) 425-3886
Cliff Terry (317) 776-1848
Bill Thorne (765) 603-1818
Lance Ratiff (317) 638-1320

GNW=Guided Night Walk TGW=Traveling Guided Walk B=Bike S=Swim X=Cross Country Ski



